

राष्ट्रीय आयुर्विज्ञान आयोग National Medical Commission

NMC Compendium 2024 -National Exit Test (NExT)-



Volume 2

Publication Division, National Medical Commission Pocket- 14 , Sector - 8, Dwarka Phase -1, New Delhi - 110077, INDIA



NMC Compendium 2024 – Volume 2

NATIONAL EXIT TEST (NEXT)			
S No.	Area	Page No.	Subheading
1.	24/01/2024 - Seeking Comments from the stakeholders on the NMC, National Exit Test Regulations, 2023 Reg.	1	Guidelines
2.	25/01/2024- Corrigendum - Seeking Comments from the stakeholders on the NMC, National Exit -reg.	2	Regulation



No. CDN-20011/01/2023-Coord-NMC Government of India National Medical Commission Policy and Coordination Division



Pocket- 14, Sector- 8, Dwarka, Phase-1, New Delhi-77 Date: 24-01-2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Sub: <u>Seeking Comments from the stakeholders on the NMC, National Exit</u> <u>Test Regulations, 2023.</u> – reg.

As per the recommendations of the Committee constituted by the approval of Honorable Minister of Health & Family Welfare to examine the implementation/preparation of conducting the National Exit Test (NExT) exam, the valuable feedback of all the stakeholders is invited by the NMC.

2. In this regard the stakeholders are requested to go-through the NMC, National Exit Test Regulations, 2023, which can be accessed at <u>https://www.nmc.org.in/rules-regulations/nmc-national-exit-test-regulations-2023</u>

3. All the concerned stakeholders are hereby requested to submit their feedback by filling up the feedback form at the link <u>https://forms.gle/Y7tY4XHrw9RRew7G6</u> latest by 07.02.2023.

3. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

K SRINIDHI UNDER SECRETARY ksrinidhi.kari@gov.in



CDN-20011/01/2023-Coord-NMC Government of India National Medical Commission Policy and Coordination Division



वसुपेव कुटुप्लकम् ONE EARTH - ONE FAMILY - ONE FUTURE Pocket- 14, Sector- 8, Dwarka, Phase-1, New Delhi-77 Date: 25-01-2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject: Seeking Comments from the stakeholders on the NMC, National Exit Test Regulations, 2023. – reg.

In partial modification to the Public Notice of even number dated 24.01.2024, the para 3 of the public notice may be reads below:

3. All the concerned stakeholders are hereby requested to submit their feedback by filling up the feedback form at the link https://forms.gle/Y7tY4XHrw9RRew7G6 latest by 07.02.2024.

2. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

K SRINIDHI UNDER SECRETARY ksrinidhi.kari@gov.in **About National Medical Commission (NMC):**

The National Medical Commission (NMC) is India's premier regulatory body overseeing medical education and practice. Committed to upholding the highest standards in healthcare education, NMC ensures the delivery of quality medical education and training across the nation.

For more information about NMC, please visit <u>www.nmc.org.in</u>



राष्ट्रीय आयुर्विज्ञान आयोग National Medical Commission

Publication Division, National Medical Commission Pocket-14, Sector-8, Dwarka Phase -1, New Delhi-110077, INDIA